

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4133 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. N.j Agrochem Pvt. Ltd., Bharuch Thr. ....PETITIONER  
Director, Bal Mukund S/o Basant Shah And  
Others

V/S

M/s Manganese Products Corporation, Thr. ....RESPONDENT  
Partner, Mr. Ajay S/o Ramesh Khandelwal

DEOUL PATHAK for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 18th August, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Returnable date of notice is extended by 06/10/2023 for R. sole.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**