



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4133 OF 2022

M/s N. J. AGROCHEM PVT. LTD. THRU. ITS DIRECTOR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

M/s MANGANESE PRODUCTS CORPN., THRU. ITS PARTNER

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4161 OF 2022

M/s CHATURBHUJA AGROCHEM PVT. LTD., THRU. ITS DIRECTOR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

M/s MANGANESE PRODUCTS CORPN., THRU. ITS PARTNER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for the petitioners.
Nobody for the respondent

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 18, 2025.

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, two weeks time is granted to take steps.
2. Stand over after two weeks.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale